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657.  SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH: 

 

Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:  

 

(a). whether the Government under the National e-Governance Plan (NeGP) has set up any G2B 

portal to serve as a one-stop-shop for delivery of services to the investors so as to address the 

needs of business and industry from inception through the entire life cycle of the business;  

(b). if so, the details thereof, State-wise;  

(c). whether the Government with DIPP has set up any special management team to facilitate and 

fast track investment proposals from Japan; and  

(d). if so, the details thereof, State-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  

(SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE) 

 

 

(a) and (b): Yes, Sir. The Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) had 

set-up a G2B portal as a part of e-Biz Mission Mode Project. The G2B Portal is an integrated 

platform providing access to a number of Government to Business (G2B) services such as filing 

of Industrial Entrepreneurs Memorandum (IEM) and Industrial License (IL) applications Online.  

 

(c) and (d): A specific desk “Japan Plus” had been set up by DPIIT on 8th October, 2014 to facilitate 

Japanese Investment in India. The desk consisted of 4 professionals from Indian side and 

representatives from Japanese side. At present, Japan Desk of Invest India, the National Investment 

Facilitation Agency of Government of India has been providing necessary support to facilitate and 

fast track investment from Japan. The team has been actively engaging with all the key 

stakeholders on a regular basis and has also created a repository of brochures, magazines and 

reports on available opportunities for Japanese investors.  
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